6.1.2.2 Edition 10.06 GB
Automatic burner control units
for continuous operation IFD 450, IFD 454
 For directly ignited burners of unlimited capa continuous operation
pursuant to EN 746-2
 Continuous self-testing for faults
 IFD 450 includes immediate fault lock-out following flame failure
 IFD 454 includes restart following flame failure

Selection table
Automatic burner control units for continuous operation IFD 450, 454
Order example 4 50 54 -3 -5 -10 /1 /2 /1 -T -N
IFD 450-5/1/1-T IFD ● ● ● ● ● ● ●  ● ●
Type = IFD
Series 400 = 4
Fault lock-out following flame failure = 50
Restart following flame failure = 54
Safety time on start-up tSA:
3 s = -3
5 s = -5
10 s = -10
Safety time during operation tSB for V2:
1 s = /1
2 s = /2
Safety time during operation tSB for V1: 1 s = /1
Mains voltage for grounded and ungrounded mains
220/240 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz = -T
110/120 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz  = -N
● = standard,  = available
03